Government of West Bengal

Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat Ph. No. 033-25523129,e-mail id- cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

ORDER

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 2762

Date: 05 06/17

The tender for House Keeping Services (2014-2017) for different District Hospitals, Sub -Divisional Hospitals & State General Hospitals under Bashirhat Health District & North 24 Parganas District floated by the CMOH, North 24 Parganas vide NIT 4314 dated 20.11.2014 has been extended in the interest of public services upto 30^{th} June 2017 w.e.f. 01.04.2017 or till finalization of the next e-tender, whichever is earlier.

> **Chief Medical Officer of Health** North 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 2762/1 (9)

Date: 05/06/12

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- 1. The Director of Health Services, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 2. The Joint Secretary.MA Branch, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. The Jt. Director of Health Services (H.A.), Govt. of West Bengal.
- 4. The Dy. CMOH-I, North 24 Parganas.
- 5. The Superintendent , North 24 Parganas DH, Barasat
- 6. The Superintendent, Bashirhat DH, North 24 Parganas.
- 7. Superintendents of all SGHs ,SDHs North 24 Parganas.
- 8. The Accounts Officer of the O/o the CMOH, North 24 Parganas.

9. Office Copy.

Chief Medical Office North 24 Parganas